

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY

101692655
ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF:

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): Kevin Dean Wilder

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

04/16/01

2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES):

NAME: Chitchat Products, Inc.

INTERNAL ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS

STREET ADDRESS: PO Box 7036

CITY: Tyler STATE: Texas ZIP 75711

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Utility Patent Application

EXECUTION DATE: 16 April 2001

4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S):

IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED TOGETHER WITH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DATE OF THE APPLICATION IS: 16 April 2001

- A. PATENT APPLICATION NO.(S): To be assigned by Patent Office
- B. PATENT NO.(S): NA 09/835799

Additional numbers attached? NA

5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:

Charles W. Alworth
Alworth Law and Engineering
505 (Formerly 502) CUMBERLAND ROAD
TYLER, TX 75703-9324
REGISTRATION NO. 33,824

- 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1
- 7. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 1.331): \$40.00
- 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO.: NOT APPLICABLE
- 9. <u>STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE</u>. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: 16 APR 2001

Charles W. Alworth 33.824

10 TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:

C:\My Documents\Wilder\Patent 1 Application\assigncvr.wpd

4/19/2001 VTRUONG1 00000012 09835799

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011727 FRAME: 0756

3

Docket Number 01 PAT 136

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Kevin Dean Wilder, a resident of Dallas, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto CHIT CHAT

PRODUCTS, INC., as Assignee, all of my right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed and/or

claimed in a certain utility patent application, executed by me on 16 April 2001, and entitled "Echo/Noise

Cancelling Device for Use with Personal Computers", and all of my right, title and interest in and to any

patent application and any patent deriving therefrom, and in and to any patent applications filed either

singly or jointly by me for any of said inventions, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions,

substitutions and applications foreign to the United States, together with all right to make application for

and obtain patent protection for said invention or inventions in any and all countries foreign to the United

States and specifically including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention

based on said application for Letters Patent in the United States; and all of my right, title and interest in and

to all patents granted on said invention or inventions.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other

proper officer to issue all Letters Patent granted on said invention or inventions to the said CHIT CHAT

PRODUCTS, INC.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I will communicate to the said CHIT CHAT PRODUCTS, INC.,

or its representatives, successors and assigns, whenever requested, any facts known to me respecting said

inventions, and I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing, reissue applications, and all rightful oaths relating to said invention or inventions; and I will

generally do everything possible to aid the said CHIT CHAT PRODUCTS, INC. or its representatives,

successors or assigns to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in all countries.

EXECUTED this 16th day of April, 2001.

ASSIGNMENT; KEVIN DEAN WILDER TO CHIT CHAT PRODUCTS, INC.; PAGE 1

PATENT REEL: 011727 FRAME: 0757 ni Dearwooh

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SMITH

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared Kevin Dean Wilder, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Madeline E. alword V. Notary Public, State of Texas

MADRINE E. ALWORTH

Printed or Typed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires: 29 AJG 2003

C:\My Documents\Wilder\Patent 1 Application\ASSIGN.wpd

ASSIGNMENT; KEVIN DEAN WILDER TO CHIT CHAT PRODUCTS, INC.; PAGE 2

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

PATENT **REEL: 011727 FRAME: 0758**